

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2880/2007

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 27/04/2007 in CRLA No. 212/2007 in CRLA No. 4517/2006 in Crl.Application NO.4517 of 2006 in (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief) No.245 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANOJ B.PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, and directions)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Pardhuman Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Call this matter next week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master