

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No.9011/2008 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).2880/2007

MANOJ B.PAREKH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This criminal miscellaneous petition is thoroughly mis-
conceived and is dismissed.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS