

|
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.14345/2012 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.2880/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 27/04/2007 in CRLA No.212/2007 in CRLA
No.4517/2006 in CRLA No.4517/2006 in CC No.245/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY)

MANOJ B.PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Crl. M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
for Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, AGA
for Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for some
time to seek instructions.
List after two weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|