

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. No. 14345 of 2012 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2880/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2007 in CRLA No.212/2007 In  
CRLA. No. 4517/2006 in CC No. 245 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

|                      |               |
|----------------------|---------------|
| MANOJ B.PAREKH       | Petitioner(s) |
| VERSUS               |               |
| STATE OF MAHARASHTRA | Respondent(s) |

(For clarification/modification of court's order & office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

|                   |  |
|-------------------|--|
| For Petitioner(s) | Mr. Asif Pathan, Adv.<br>Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.<br>Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.<br>Mr. Anurag Gohil, Adv.<br>Ms. Ruchika Gohil, Adv.<br>Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv. |
|-------------------|--|

|                   |   |
|-------------------|---|
| For Respondent(s) | Mr. Shankar Chillrge, Addl. Govt. Adv.<br>Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. |
|-------------------|---|

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for time to seek instructions with regard to the progress in the trial. We may note that according to learned counsel for the petitioner, even the charge has not yet been framed.

Call the matter after two weeks when a copy of the trial Court proceedings shall be placed on record.

|                     |              |                 |  |
|---------------------|--------------|-----------------|--|
| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] |              | [ Indu Satija ] |  |
| Court Master        | Court Master |                 |  |